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We have had a busy month in and out of school with lots of trips including a visit to  

The Safety Centre Alliance for Green and Blue class. 

 

Year 2 took a trip to Jarrow Hall where they spent time exporing the site and learning about the life of St 

Bede and why he was important. 

  

  

 

 

 

 

We have lots of exciting things planned over the coming months. Please ensure you keep a regular check 

on our communication streams including myschoolapp and our school facebook page to ensure you don’t 

miss out on any important information. Thank you. 

 

 

 

http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://www.wikihow.com/Draw-a-Newspaper&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwjop4TdrP3OAhVJC8AKHRjvAQY4eBDBbggWMAA&usg=AFQjCNFT_GrRXisuynJt7gUARDHbxOTf3A


Our Attendance Target is 96% 

 

 

 

                                      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                             

 

                      

 
        

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

          

 

 

 

 

 

 5/2/24 12/2/24 26/2/24 Total 

Nursery (AM) 93.85 88.46 93.02 91.77 

Nursery (PM) 96.33 90.91 87.27 91.49 

Nursery (Red) 99.23 99.23 100.00 99.49 

Orange 92.67 88.00 84.00 88.22 

Yellow 90.34 95.52 92.07 92.64 

Green 89.62 95.38 92.69 92.56 

Blue 94.62 96.54 97.69 96.28 

Indigo 93.00 91.67 92.00 92.22 

Violet 97.00 92.00 96.67 95.22 

Total 93.55 93.03 92.64 93.07 

                                   Dates for Your Diary 

Wednesday 6th March Y2 to attend South Tyneside Music Festival – Further info to follow 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day – Letter has been sent out with all information 

Friday 8th March Career day in school 

Wk Com Monday 11th March Parents meetings in school – Further info to follow 

Tuesday 26th March Orange class at gymnastics festival 

Wednesday 27th March Attendance Assembly – A letter will be sent out to those invited to attend. 

Thursday 28th March Last Day. Break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April Back to school 

Thursday 18th April Y2 Trip to Roman Fort 

Tuesday 23rd April Y1 Trip to Souter Lighthouse 

Monday 6th May School Closed – Bank holiday 

Friday 10th May  KS1 Exhibition in the school hall at 3.15pm 

Wednesday 15th May Y1 Trip to Marine Park 

Friday 24th May Last Day – Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June Back to school 

Friday 19th July Last Day – Break up for Summer 

       

 

 

Well Done 

 Nursery (Red) 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Over recent weeks there have been a large number of reading books returned to school which have been damaged and 

are having to be replaced. 

Can you please ensure school reading books are kept safe and out of reach of younger siblings/pets etc. as a number of 

these books have been torn or written in. School water bottles should not be carried in school reading book bags as 

water damage to books is also a common occurrence. 

Finally parents and carers will be asked to pay a £5 charge for any damaged books to cover the cost of the replacement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


